Thorlabs.com - Leg-Coated Right-Angle Prism Mirrors
LEG-COATED RIGHT-ANGLE PRISM MIRRORS
Hide Overview
The size of these prisms is
defined by the leg dimension,
L, which is indicated in the
product list below. See the
Specs tab for full product

Right-Angle Prism Dimensions
Common Specifications
Substrate Material N-BK7a
Dimensional Tolerance ±0.1 mm
Surfaces Flatness λ/10 @ 633 nm (Peak to Valley)
Surfaces Quality 10-5 Scratch-Dig
Clear Aperture >70% of Face Length and Width
45°-45°-90° Prism Angular Tolerance ±3 arcmin
Item # La Xa
Reflectance
(Click for Graph)
Broadband Dielectric Coating: 400 nm - 750 nm
MRA05L-E02 5.0 mm 7.1 mm
Ravg > 99%
(400 nm - 750 nm)
MRA10L-E02 10.0 mm 14.1 mm
MRA12L-E02 12.5 mm 17.7 mm
MRA20L-E02 20.0 mm 28.3 mm
MRA25L-E02 25.0 mm 35.4 mm
Broadband Dielectric Coating: 750 nm - 1100 nm
MRA05L-E03 5.0 mm 7.1 mm
Ravg > 99%
(750 nm - 1100 nm)
MRA10L-E03 10.0 mm 14.1 mm
MRA12L-E03 12.5 mm 17.7 mm
MRA20L-E03 20.0 mm 28.3 mm
MRA25L-E03 25.0 mm 35.4 mm
a. As Specified in the Uppermost Drawing to the Right
Right-Angle Prism Diagram
SPECS
GRAPHS